Summary Page - Incorporation by reference
702 KAR 3:100. Data report, professional staff

(1) The following document is incorporated by reference:
(a) “Professional staff data report file layout July 2001”
(1) This document will simplify the collection of data and allow electronic submission at
various designated times rather than an end-of-year report.
(3) The document incorporated by reference consists of (1) page.



Professional Staff Data Report

Start

1

4
13
17
32
42
43
44
45
50
54
57
87
91
a3
99
108
113
120
122
123
125
129
134
140
141

End

3
12
16
31
41
42
43
44
49
53
56
86
e
92
98

107
112
119
121
122

124

128
133
139
140
144

Length

— b

W

P2 OO RANANONNOOTOONDPAOORAUUIt a2 a0 hOW

7/1/01

Field Description

District Code

SSN

School fiscal year

Last name

First name

MI

Gender (1-male, 2-female)

Ethnicity

Future use (race breakout)

Summary job class code

Location (from first 3 digits of ORG)
Location description (from Segment Table 2)
Grade

Step

Contract days (&&&.&&)

Annual salary (&&&&&&.&&)

FTE percentage (&&&&&)

Allocation percentage (&&&.&&&)
Cal code

Job pay indicator (1 - job pay, 0 - no job pay)
Error count

Fund (position 125 for 2001-02)
Project

Object

Critical Needs (1 for yes, 0 for no)
Job Class Code

Update 6/13/01 - Fund one digif only in position 125
Update 7/1/01 - Job class code added so allocation will work.



