## Summary Page - Incorporation by reference

## 702 KAR 3:100. Data report, professional staff

- (1) The following document is incorporated by reference:
  - (a) "Professional staff data report file layout July 2001"
- (1) This document will simplify the collection of data and allow electronic submission at various designated times rather than an end-of-year report.
- (3) The document incorporated by reference consists of (1) page.

## Professional Staff Data Report

7/1/01

Start	End	Length	Field Description
1	3	3	District Code
4	12	9	SSN
13	16	4	School fiscal year
17	31	15	Last name
32	41	10	First name
42	42	1	MI
43	43	1	Gender (1-male, 2-female)
44	44	1	Ethnicity
45	49	5	Future use (race breakout)
50	53	4	Summary job class code
54	56	3	Location (from first 3 digits of ORG)
57	86	30	Location description (from Segment Table 2)
87	90	4	Grade
91	92	2	Step
93	98	6	Contract days (&&&.&&)
99	107	9	Annual salary (&&&&&.&&)
108	112	5	FTE percentage (&&&&&)
113	119	7	Allocation percentage (&&&.&&&)
120	121	2	Cal code
122	122	1	Job pay indicator (1 - job pay, 0 - no job pay)
123	.124	2	Error count
125	128	4	Fund (position 125 for 2001-02)
129	133	5	Project
134	139	6	Object
140	140	1	Critical Needs (1 for yes, 0 for no)
141	144	4	Job Class Code

Update 6/13/01 - Fund one digit only in position 125 Update 7/1/01 - Job class code added so allocation will work.